
From: 	 Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  
To: 	 Hamayasu, Toru 
CC: 	 mccarron_francis@bah.corn; Carolyn.Mulvihill@dot.gov , Ted.Matley@dot.gov ; 

Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov, Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov; Leslie.Rogers@dot.gov; 
Kaku, Melvin N; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov; boivin_joseph@bah.com; mowry_robert@bah.com ; 
zweighaft@infraconsultlIc.com ; Kurio, Phyllis; cham_laura@bah.corn; John.Hunt@dot.gov  

Sent: 	 6/5/2007 4:51:31 PM 
Subject: 	 FW: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project - Honolulu Kick-Off Meeting Report in April 2007 

Dear Mr. Hamayasu: 

Attached for your information is the above referenced Honolulu Kick-Off Meeting Report from Booz Allen 
Hamilton, our Project Management Oversight Contractor (PMOC). First and foremost, the Federal Transit 
Administration (FTA) would like to thank you and your staff for the hospitality shown to us during our initial visit in 
April 2007, and we look forward to working with you and your staff to move the Honolulu High-Capacity Transit 
Corridor Project forward into the Preliminary Engineering phase of our Section 5309 New Starts program.. If you 
have any questions or comments, please call Nadeem Tahir, our Director in the Office of Program Management & 
Oversight, at (415) 744-3113, or Cathy Luu, our program manager assigned to this project, at (415) 744-2730 or 
E-Mail Cathy at catherine.luu@fta.dot.gov . 

Sincerely, 

Edward Carranza, Jr. 
Deputy Regional Administrator, 

Region IX 

File attachment: Final Report Honolulu KickOff Meeting - 2007 May.doc.zip 
The file attached to this email was removed 
because the file name is not allowed. 
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